

MSEL/SE/2024-25/43

January 1, 2025

The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
'Exchange Plaza', C - 1, Block G,
Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E),
Mumbai 400051

The Manager Listing Department BSE Ltd. 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai-400 001

SYMBOL - MAGADSUGAR

STOCK CODE - 540650

Sub: Intimation regarding change of name of Link Intime India Private Limited Registrar & Transfer Agents (RTA) of the Company

Dear Sirs,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of Securities & Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015., we wish to inform you that the Company has been informed by the RTA, vide their email dated December 31, 2024, that their name has been changed from "Link Intime India Private Limited" to "MUFG Intime India Private Limited" with effect from December 31, 2024.

We request you to take note of the same and update the name change of the RTA in your records.

The address and other contact details of the RTA are as under:

Name	MUFG Intime India Private Limited
Address	Rasoi Court, 5 <sup>th</sup> Floor, 20 Sir R N Mukherjee Road, Kolkata 700 001
Contact No(s)	(033) 6906 6200
Email	kolkata@linkintime.co.in
Website	www.linkintime.co.in

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Magadh Sugar & Energy Limited

SUBRAMANIAN Digitally signed by SUBRAMANIAN SATHYAMURTHY Date: 2025.01.01 17:04:03 +05'30'

S Subramanian Company Secretary FCS - 4974

